
 Replacement Parts for Selector 
Valves And Accessories Parts

SELECTOR VALVES AND
ACCESSORIES PARTS



1 01013042 Handle 1

2 03018010 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181001 Washer for Handle 1

4 01270002 1" High-Pressure Valve Cover 1

5 89281203 M6 x 25 Screw with Nut 8

6 89281202 1" High-Pressure Valve Air Release Valve with O-Ring 1

7 89280120 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 1

8 89021307 Drain Plug with O-Ring 1

9 06011031 S/S Pressure Gauge with O-ring (100Psi) 1

10 01181002 Washer for Spring 1

11 02010001 O-Ring for Rotor 2

12 03014014 Spring for Valve 1

13 01021005 Rotor 1

14 02011012 Spider Gasket 1

15 02011144 O-Ring for 1" High-Pressure Valve Body 1

16 01020008 1" High-Pressure Valve Body Assembly 1

17  89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1

18 01013043 Diffuser 1

19 02011016 O-Ring for Diffuser 1

20 01150001 1" Union(A) 3

20 01150050 1" Union(E) 3

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 1 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV06)

Replacement Parts

Key No.

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 1 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV06)

1

2

3

4

5

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

19



1 03018009 Pin for Handle 1

2 01013036 Handle for 1.5" 4-way Valve 1

3 03011003 ￠4 x 12 Self-Drilling Screw 5

4 01013040 Pressing Ring 1

5 01013041 Fixation 1

6 01181003 Washer 1

7 02011017 O-Ring for Rotor 2

8 01111018 Defend Lock 1

9 89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1

10 89280120 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 1

11 06011029 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-Ring 1

11 06021013 Plastic Pressure Gauge with O-Ring 1

12 89021307 Drain Plug with O-ring 1

13 02311005 Spider Gasket 1

14 01021003 Rotor 1

15 01013039 Rotor Connector 1

16 02011021 O-Ring for Rotor Connector 1

17 02011018 O-Ring 1

18 01013038 Base for Clamp 1

19 01013160 Body 1

20 02020013 O-Ring for 1.5" Connector 3

21 01013015 1.5" Connector (Black) 3

22 02011003 O-Ring for 1.5" Adaptor 3

23 01171153 1.5" Union (A/E) 3

24 01013017 1.5" Union Nut (Black) 3

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 1.5 inch 4-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV05)

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 1.5 inch 4-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV05)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19 20 21 22 23 24

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01013130 Handle 1

2 03018160 Pin for Handle 1

3 01013131 Fixation for 1.5" 4-Way Valve Handle 1

4 03011003 ￠4 x 12 Self-Drilling Screw 3

5 01013132 Pressing Ring 1

6 01181060 Washer for 1.5" 4-Way Valve Handle 1

7 02011095 O-Ring for Rotor 2

8 06021014 Plastic Pressure Gauge with O-Ring (40Psi) 1

9 01013134 Body 1

10 89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1

11 89281601 1.5" 4-way Valve Rotor Assembly 1

12 02311010 Spider Gasket 1

13 430395045 O-Ring for Diffuser 1

1 01013003 Handle (Big) 1

1 01013002 Handle (Small) 1

1 01013001 Handle (Meshy) 1

2 03018008 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181001 Washer for Handle 1

4 89280107 M6 x 30 Screw with Nut for Standard Lid 6

5 01013154 1.5" Top/Side Mount Valve Standard Lid (Black) 1

6 02011002 O-Ring for 1.5" Valve Lid 1

7 01181002 Washer for Spring 1

8 03014001 Spring for 1.5" Top/Side Mount Valve 1

9 02011022 O-Ring for Valve Rotor 2

10 01021001 1.5" Valve Rotor 1

11 02311002 Spider Gasket 1

12 E190147 1.5"  Body with Diffuser (Black) 1

13 02011001 O-Ring for Diffuser 1

14 02020013 O-Ring for 1.5"Connector 3

15 01013015 1.5" Connector (Black) 3

16 02011003 O-Ring for 1.5" Adaptor 3

17 01171153 1.5" Union (A/E) 2

18 01013017 1.5" Union Nut (Black) 3

19 01041002 1.5" Union with Sight Glass (Short) 1

20 01172026 1.5" Union with Sight Glass Holder 1

21 89280120 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1

22 89021307 Drain Plug with O-ring 1

23 06011029 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

23 06021013 Plastic Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

24 919305061 MPV01/MPV03 Upper part 1

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 1.5 inch 4-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV16)

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

12

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Model: 1.5 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV01)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

1

24

20
18

19
16

15
14

23
22

21

14
12

15
16

17
18

13

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01013003 Handle (Big) 1

2 03018008 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181027 Washer for Handle 1

4 01181029 Defend Lock 1

5 01020003 1.5" Lid 1

6 01181002 Washer for Spring 1

7 02011022 O-Ring for Valve Rotor 2

8 03014001 Spring 1

9 89280701 1.5" Valve Rotor with Spider Gasket 1

10 02010002 O-Ring for Lid 1

11 E190136 1.5" Body with Diffuser 1

12 02020013 O-Ring for 1.5"Connector 3

13 01013015 1.5" Connector (Black) 3

14 02011003 O-Ring for 1.5" Adaptor 3

15 01171153 1.5" Union (A/E) 3

16 01013017 1.5" Union Nut (Black) 3

17 89280120 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 1

18  89021307 Drain Plug with O-Ring 1

19 06021013 Pressure Gauge with O-Ring (40Psi) 1

20   89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1

21 02011001 O-Ring for Diffuser 1

22 919301022 MPV07 Upper part 1

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 1.5 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV07)

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 1.5 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV07)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14
15

1819

20

21

16

17

22

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01013001 Handle (Meshy) 1

2 03018008 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181027 Washer for Handle 1

4 E190144 M6 x 33 Screw with Nut 10

5 01013158 2.0" Top Mount Valve Standard Lid (Black) 1

6 03014014 Spring for Valve 1

7 02011006 O-Ring for 2.0" Top Mount Valve Lid 1

8 02011022 O-Ring for Valve Rotor 2

9 01181002 Washer for Spring 2

10 01021002 2.0" Valve Rotor 1

11 02311003 Spider Gasket 1

12 E190220 2.0" Body with Diffuser (Black) 1

12 E190221 2.0" Body with Diffuser (Black)  TMG 1

13 02011005 O-Ring for Diffuser 1

14 02020016 O-Ring for Connector 6

15 01013031 2.0" Connector (Black) 3

16 01171154 2.0" Union (A/E) 3

17 01013032 2.0" Union Nut (Black) 3

18 89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1

19 89280120 Connector for Pressure Gauge/Stopper 1

20 89021307 Drain Plug with O-ring 1

21 06011029 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

21 06021013 Plastic Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

22 919301014 MPV02 Upper part 1

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV02)

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV02)

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

13

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01013003 Handle (Big) 1

1 01013002 Handle (Small) 1

1 01013001 Handle (Meshy) 1

2 03018008 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181027 Washer for Handle 1

4 01181028 Defend Lock 1

5 01020009 2.0" Lid 1

6 01181002 Washer for Spring 1

7 02011022 O-Ring for Valve Rotor 2

8 03014014 Spring for Valve 1

9 89280805 2.0" Valve Rotor with Spider Gasket 1

10 02010003 O-Ring for Lid 1

11 E190213 2.0" Body with Diffuser 1

12 89280120 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 1

13  89021307 Drain Plug with O-Ring 1

14 06011029 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-Ring  (40Psi) 1

14 06021013 Pressure Gauge with O-Ring (40Psi) 1

15 02020016 1.5" Union Nut (Black) 6

16 01013031 2.0" Connector (Black) 3

17 01171154 2.0" Union (A/E) 3

18 01013032 2.0" Union Nut (Black) 3

19 89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1

20 02011005 O-Ring for Diffuser 1

21 919301023 MPV08 Upper part 1

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(with Turn-Lock Lid)(MPV08)

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(with Turn-Lock Lid)(MPV08)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12 13 15

14

16 1715 18

19

20

1

1

21

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01013003 Handle (Big) 1

1 01013002 Handle (Small) 1

1 01013001 Handle (Meshy) 1

2 03018008 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181027 Washer for Handle 1

4 01181028 Defend Lock 1

5 01020009 2.0" Lid 1

6 01181002 Washer for Spring 1

7 02011022 O-Ring for Valve Rotor 2

8 03014014 Spring for Valve 1

9 89280805 2.0" Valve Rotor with Spider Gasket 1

10 02010003 O-Ring for Lid 1

11 E190222 2.0" Body with Diffuser 1

12 89280120 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 1

13  89021307 Drain Plug with O-Ring 1

14 06011029 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-Ring  (40Psi) 1

14 06021013 Pressure Gauge with O-Ring (40Psi) 1

15 02020016 1.5" Union Nut (Black) 6

16 01013031 2.0" Connector (Black) 3

17 01171154 2.0" Union (A/E) 3

18 01013032 2.0" Union Nut (Black) 3

19 89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1

20 02011005 O-Ring for Diffuser 1

21 919301023 MPV08 Upper Part 1

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV11)

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV11)

13

12

14

19

20

16 17 18

10

5

6
7

8

9

1

15

11

1

1

2

3
4

15

21

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01013003 Handle (Big) 1

2 03018008 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181027 Washer for Handle 1

4 89281204 M6 x 33 "T" Screw with Nut 12

5 01021129 Standard Lid (Black) 1

6 02010228 O-Ring for 2.5" Valve Lid 1

7 02011022 O-Ring for Valve Rotor 2

8 01181002 Washer for Spring 1

9 03014014 Spring for Valve 1

10 89280806 2.5" Valve Rotor with Spider Gasket (Black) 1

11 89280115 Bottom Body with Diffuser(Black) 1

12 02020053 O-Ring for 2.5"Union 3

13 89280120 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 2

14 89021307 Drain Plug with O-Ring 2

15 01013143 2.5" Connector (Black) 3

16 111040024 O-Ring For Union Adaptor 3

17 01171158 2.5" Union Adaptor 3

18 01013147 2.5" Nut for Connector 3

19 02010044 O-Ring for Diffuser 1

20 06011029 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-ring (40Psi) 1

21 89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1

22 919301026 MPV12 Upper part 1

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2.5 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV12)

VALVE

Top Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2.5 inch 6-Way Top Mount  Valve(MPV12)

12

11

10

9

8

7
6

5

4

3

2

1

13

14 15 16 17 18

19

20

21

22

13

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01013002 Handle (Small) 1

1 01013003 Handle (Big) 1

1 01013001 Handle (Meshy) 1

2 03018008 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181001 Washer for Handle 1

4 89280107 M6 x 30 Screw with Nut for Standard Lid 6

5 01013154 1.5" Top/Side Mount Valve Standard Lid (Black) 1

6 02011022 O-Ring for Valve Rotor 2

7 01181002 Washer for Spring 1

8 02011002 O-Ring for 1.5" Valve Lid 1

9 03014001 Spring 1

10 01021001 1.5" Valve Rotor 1

11 02311002 Spider Gasket 1

12 430129058 Bottom Body (Black) 1

13 06011032 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

13 06021002 Plastic Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

13 06011029 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

13 06021013 Plastic Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

14 02020013 O-Ring 4

15 01013018 1.5" Union Tale (Black) 1

16 01013017 1.5" Union Nut (Black) 5

17 01013117 1.5" Elbow Tube (Black) 180mm 1

17 01013149 1.5" Curved Tube (Black) 180mm 1

17 01013116 1.5" Elbow Tube (Black) 125mm 1

18 01171002 1.5" Union Adaptor (Metric) 1

19 01013015 1.5" Connector (Black) 3

20 02011003 O-Ring for 1.5" adaptor 5

21 01171153 1.5"Union (A/E) 3

22 01041002 1.5" Union with Sight Glass (Short) 1

23 01172026 1.5" Union with Sight Glass Holder 1

24 919305061 MPV01/MPV03 Upper part 1

VALVE

Side Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 1.5 inch 6-Way Side Mount  Valve(MPV03)

VALVE

Side Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 1.5 inch 6-Way Side Mount  Valve(MPV03)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

1

24

13

13

16
21

20
19

14

16
23

22
20

19
14

14

15

16

12

17
18

20

16

17

20

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01013003 Handle (Big) 1

1 01013002 Handle (Small) 1

1 01013001 Handle (Meshy) 1

2 03018008 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181001 Washer for Handle 1

4 01013156 Squareness Lid (Black) 1

5 E190143 M6 x 30 Screw with Nut 10

6 89280120 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 1

7 89021307 Drain Plug with O-Ring 1

8 06011032 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

8 06021002 Plastic Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

8 06011029 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

8 06021013 Plastic Pressure Gauge with O-ring 1

9 02020016 O-Ring for Connector 8

10 01013031 2.0" Connector (Black) 3

11 01171154 2.0" Union (A/E) 3

12 01013032 2.0" Union Nut (Black) 3

13 02011009 O-Ring for 2.0" valve Lid 1

14 01181002 Washer for Spring 1

15 02011022 O-Ring for Valve Rotor 2

16 03014014 Spring for Valve 1

17 01021002 2.0" Valve Rotor 1

18 02311003 Spider Gasket 1

19 01013026 Bottom Body (Black) 1

20 89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1

21 02020018 O-Ring for Union Tale 1

22 01013099 2.0" Union Tale (Black) 1

23 01013034 2.0" Union Nut (Black) 2

24 02020017 O-Ring for Plug 1

25 01013101 2.0" Side Mount Valve Plug (Black) 2

26 01013148 2.0" Elbow Tube 130mm (Black) 1

26 01013118 2.0" Elbow Tube 220mm (Black) 1

26 01013150 2.0" Curved Tube 220mm (Black) 1

27 01171035 2.0" Union Adaptor (Metric) 1

28 919301017 MPV04 Upper Part 1

VALVE

Side Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2 inch 6-Way Side Mount  Valve(MPV04)

VALVE

Side Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2 inch 6-Way Side Mount  Valve(MPV04)

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1

2

3

4

5
6

8

9

10
9

11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

9

23

24

25

27

9

23

1

1

7

19

28

26

8



1 01013003 Handle (Big) 1

2 03018008 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181027 Washer for Handle 1

4 89281204 M6 x 33 "T" Screw with Nut 12

5 01021129 2.5" Side Mount Valve Standard Lid 1

6 02010228 O-Ring for 2.5" Valve Lid 1

7 02011022 O-Ring for Valve Rotor 2

8 01181002 Washer for Spring 1

9 03014014 Spring for Valve 1

10 89280806 2.5" Valve Rotor with Spider Gasket 1

11 01021128 2.5" Side Mount Valve Bottom Body 1

12 06011029 Oil Pressure Gauge with O-ring (40Psi) 1

13 02020053 O-Ring for 2.5" Union 7

14 01171159 2.5" Union 2

15 01150180 2.5" PVC Tube 90mm 2

16 01150181 2.5" Elbow Tube 1

17 01150180 2.5" PVC Tube 270mm 1

18 01013147 2.5"  Connector  (Black) 2

19 01171158 2.5" Union Adaptor 5

20 111040024 O-Ring for Union Adaptor 5

21 01051240 2.5" Side Mount Valve Plug 2

22 89280104 Sight Glass with O-Ring 1

23 89280120 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 2

24 89021307 Drain Plug with O-Ring 2

25 01013143 2.5" Connector 3

26 919301026 MPV12 Upper part

VALVE

Side Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2.5 inch 6-Way Side Mount  Valve(MPV13)

VALVE

Side Mount Multiport Valve
Model: 2.5 inch 6-Way Side Mount  Valve(MPV13)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17181920

2122

131415181920

23241325201819

26
Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01112062 3" Handle 1

2 03018162 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181048 Washer for Handle 1

4 89281204 M6 x 33 T Screw with Nut 14

5 01021132 Standard Lid 1

6 02010218 O-Ring for 3" Valve Lid 1

7 02010219 O-Ring for 3" Valve Rotor 2

8 01181049 Washer for Spring 1

9 03014024 Spring 1

10 89280807 3" Valve Rotor with Spider Gasket 1

11 01021131 Bottom Body 1

12 89280120 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 2

13 89021307 Drain Plug with O-Ring 2

14 02021060 O-Ring for 3" Union 7

15 01112059 Plug 2

16 01170092 3" Union(A) 2

17 01151001 3" PVC Tube 95mm 1

18 01151031 Elbow Pipe Imperial 3" 1

19 01151001L 3" PVC Tube 310mm 1

20 01170025 3" Union (A) 2

21 01170024 3" Flange 2

22 02041005 3" Washer φ196 x φ84 x 4 2

23 89281206 M16 x 90 Screw with Nut 16

24 01151001E 3" PVC Tube 185mm 1

25 01112060 3" Connector 3

26 02010221 O-Ring for Union Adaptor 3

27 01112061 3" Connector Nut 3

28 01170094 3" Union Adaptor (A) 3

28 01170095 3" Union Adaptor (E) 3

VALVE

Commercial Multiport Valve
Model: Commercial 3 inch 6-Way Side Mount  Valve(MPV14)

VALVE

Commercial Multiport Valve
Model: Commercial 3 inch 6-Way Side Mount  Valve(MPV14)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1112131425
14 15

14

16

17

18

1920212223

20212223 24 16

262728

15

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.



1 01112052 4" Handle 1

2 03018161 Pin for Handle 1

3 01181061 Washer for Handle 1

4 89281205 M6 x 42 Screw with Nut 24

5 01112053 Standard Lid 1

6 02010214 O-Ring for 4" Valve Lid 1

7 02010215 O-Ring for 4" Valve Rotor 2

8 03014023 Spring 1

9 89280808 4" Valve Rotor with Spider Gasket 1

10 01112055 Bottom Body 1

11 89280120 Drain Plug Fitting with O-ring 2

12 89021307 Drain Plug with O-Ring 2

13 02021061 O-Ring for 4" Side Mount Valve Plug 7

14 01112056 Plug 2

15 01150184 4" Union 2

16 01151002 4" PVC Tube 140mm 1

17 01151032 Elbow Pipe Imperial 4" 1

18 01151002L 4" PVC Tube 410mm 1

19 01170027 4" Union (A) 2

20 01170026 4" Flange 2

21 02041006 4" Washer ф214 x ф109 x 4 2

22 89281207 M16 x 100 Screw with Nut 16

23 01151002 4" PVC Tube 120mm 1

VALVE

Commercial Multiport Valve
Model: Commercial 4 inch 6-Way Side Mount  Valve(MPV15)

VALVE

Commercial Multiport Valve
Model: Commercial 4 inch 6-Way Side Mount  Valve(MPV15)

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

13

14

13

15

16

17
1819202122

1413152319202122

11

12

9

10



Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

VALVE

Valve
Model: V40-1(E), V40-1(A)

Replacement Parts

Key No.

VALVE

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

1 01021123 Nut 1

2 01040002 Cover 1

3 89460302 Flapper assembly 1

4 03014021 Spring 1

5 01021119 Shaft 1

6 02011204 O-Ring 1

7 01173009 1.5" port valve housing (Metric) 1

7 01170052 1.5" port valve housing  (Imperial) 1

Valve
Model: V40-2(E), V40-2(A)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1 01010005 Valve Handle 1

1 01010028 Valve Handle (Blank) 1

2 03014015 Spring 1

3  01021123 Nut 1

4 01010001 Cover 1

5 03018148 Shaft 1

6 01181056 anchor ring(POM) 1

6 01410001 anchor ring(PTFE) 1

7 02010048 O-Ring for valve Rotor 1

8 01181057 anchor plate(POM) 1

8 01410002 anchor plate(PTFE) 1

9 89460305 Diverter assembly 1

10 02011204 O-ring 1

11 01173009 1.5" port valve housing (Metric) 1

11 01170052 1.5" port valve housing (Imperial) 1

1

2

5

3

4

6

7



1 01021124 Nut 1

2 01040001 Cover 1

3 89460301 Flapper assembly 1

4 03014021 Spring 1

5 01021119 Shaft 1

6 02011202 O-ring 1

7 01173011 2" port valve housing (Metric) 1

7 01170050 2" port valve housing (Imperial) 1

1 01010005 Valve Handle 1

1 01010028 Valve Handle (Blank) 1

2 03014015 Spring 1

3 01021123 Nut 1

4 01010001 Cover 1

5 03018148 Shaft 1

6 01181056 anchor ring(POM) 1

6 01410001 anchor ring(PTFE) 1

7 02010048 O-Ring for valve rotor 2

8 01181057 anchor plate(POM) 1

8 01410002 anchor plate(PTFE) 1

9 89460305 Diverter assembly 1

10 02011204 O-ring 1

11 01173010 1.5" port valve housing (Metric) 1

11 01170054 1.5" port valve housing (Imperial) 1

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

VALVE

Valve
Model: V40-3(E), V40-3(A)

Replacement Parts

Key No.

VALVE

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Valve
Model: V50-1(E), V50-1(A)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

5

3

4

6

7



1 01010005 Valve Handle 1

1 01010028 Valve Handle (Blank) 1

2 03014015 Spring 1

3 01021124 Nut 1

4 01010002 Cover 1

5 03018148 Shaft 1

6 01181056 anchor ring(POM) 1

6 01410001 anchor ring(PTFE) 1

7 02010048 O-Ring for valve rotor 1

8 01181057 anchor plate(POM) 1

8 01410002 anchor plate(PTFE) 1

9 89460303 Diverter assembly 1

10 02011202 O-ring 1

11 01173012 2 port valve housing (Metric) 1

11 01170051 2 port valve housing (Imperial) 1

1 01010005 Valve Handle 1

1 01010028 Valve Handle (Blank) 1

2 03014015 Spring 1

3 01021124 Nut 1

4 01010002 Cover 1

5 03018148 Shaft 1

6 01181056 anchor ring(POM) 1

6 01410001 anchor ring(PTFE) 1

7 02010048 O-Ring for Valve Rotor 1

8 01181057 anchor plate(POM) 1

8 01410002 anchor plate(PTFE) 1

9 89460303 Diverter assembly 1

10 02011202 O-ring 1

11 01173011 2 port valve housing (Metric) 1

11 01170050 2 port valve housing (Imperial) 1

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

VALVE

Valve
Model: V50-2(E), V50-2(A)

Replacement Parts

Key No.

VALVE

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

Replacement Parts

Key No.

Valve
Model: V50-3(E), V50-3(A)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11



1 570349858 Knob 1

2 112010170 M6x20 Screws 6

3 570349857 Valve Handle 1

4 E160001 Valve Cover module 1

5 57200010 Dial 1

6 E042809 Lock Button 1

7 111000054 O-Ring 1

8 E160002 Diverter module 1

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

VALVE

Replacement Parts

Key No.

VALVE

FLEX Diverter ValveFLEX Diverter Valve
Model: FLEX40-2(E) FLEX40-2(A) FLEX50-2(E) FLEX50-2(A) FLEX40-3(E) FLEX40-3(A) FLEX50-3(E) FLEX50-3(A)

Item 9 (The Valve housing) is not available as a separate part. If you need to replace the valve housing, you must replace the 

entire valve.

2

1

9

3

7

8

4
5

6

Notes :

Model: FLEX40-2(E) FLEX40-2(A) FLEX50-2(E) FLEX50-2(A) FLEX40-3(E) FLEX40-3(A) FLEX50-3(E) FLEX50-3(A)

Model: FLEX40-2(E) FLEX40-2(A) 

              FLEX50-2(E) FLEX50-2(A) 

Model: FLEX40-3(E) FLEX40-3(A) 

              FLEX50-3(E) FLEX50-3(A)



1 112010166 M5 x 15 Screw 4

2 57200003 Housing Cover 1

3 111000053 Cover O-ring 1

4 57200005 Lock Plate 1

5 E042810 M3.5 x 7 Screw 1

6 57200006 Cover Bushing 1

7 57200007 Cam 2

8 111040083 Gasket 1

9 E042811 Motor Synchronous with M4 x 8 screws  and washers ( [2] [2]) 1

10 E042812 Micro Switch Assembly (With M2.3 x 10 screw) 1

11 57200008 Switch Nest 2

12 E042813 Circuit Board with M4 x 12 screws( ) 1

13 03011364 M4 x 12 Screw 5

14 57200001 Plate 1

15 57200009 Shaft 1

16 E042814 Pivot 3( ) 1

17 E042815 Gear Set 4( ) 1

18 57200002 Spacer 1

19 112010168 M6 x 52 Screw 4

20 57200004 Housing 1

21 106234778 Cable module 1

22 112060025 Spring 1

Part No. Description Piece(s) Required

VALVE

FLEX Valve Actuator
Model: FLEX-ACT

Replacement Parts

Key No.

VALVE

1

5

7

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

21
19

20

22

4

6

2

3

18

FLEX Valve Actuator
Model: FLEX-ACT


	1-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV06.pdf
	页 1

	2-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV05.pdf
	页 1

	3-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV16 & MPV01.pdf
	页 1

	4-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV07.pdf
	页 1

	5-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV02.pdf
	页 1

	6-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV08.pdf
	页 1

	7-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV11.pdf
	页 1

	8-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV12.pdf
	页 1

	9-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV03.pdf
	页 1

	10-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV04.pdf
	页 1

	11-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV13.pdf
	页 1

	12-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV14.pdf
	页 1

	13-2022 Replacement Parts Multiport Valve MPV15.pdf
	页 1

	14-2022 Replacement Parts Valve V40-1 V40-2.pdf
	页 1

	15-2022 Replacement Parts Valve V40-3 V50-1.pdf
	页 1

	16-2022 Replacement Parts Valve V50-2 V50-3.pdf
	页 1

	17-2022 Replacement Parts FLEX Diverter Valve.pdf
	页 1

	18-2022 Replacement Parts FLEX Valve Actuator.pdf
	页 1




